

Colorado Division of Fire Prevention & Control

690 Kipling Street, Suite 2000 Denver, CO 80215 Phone: (303) 239-4600 Fax: (303) 239-5887

Informational Memorandum 13-04

TO: Colorado Fire and Emergency Services
FROM: Colorado Division of Fire Prevention & Control
DATE: August 9, 2013
RE: Juvenile Firesetter Intervention Specialist I - Bridge Process

Please be advised that the deadline for Juvenile Firesetter Intervention Specialist I bridge to certification is due **prior** to January 1, 2014.

The Division of Fire Prevention & Control received accreditation from the International Fire Service Accreditation Congress (IFSAC) for our Juvenile Firesetter Intervention Specialist I certification on September 24, 2010. Any individual who was certified at the Juvenile Firesetter Intervention Specialist I level <u>prior</u> to September 24, 2010, will need to bridge their certification <u>prior</u> to January 1, 2014, if they want to remain certified at the Juvenile Firesetter Intervention Specialist I.

In order to bridge the certification, we will require each certified individual to successfully complete a Juvenile Firesetter Intervention Specialist I written exam. Written exams may be requested online at <u>www.dfs.state.co.us</u>. Please remember that requests must be received 30 days prior to written exam test date.